

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3593/2006

(From the judgement and final order dated 29/09/2005 in FA No. 702/1986 with CA No.5640/1994 in FA No.702 of 1986 & CO No. 27181/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA EXECUTOR&TRUSTEE CO.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.V.Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave granted.

Stay in the meanwhile subject to the petitioner furnishing  
adequate

security to the satisfaction of the Reference Court in regard to th  
e excess

amount paid to the petitioner as per the judgment of the High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master